18
22

27

32

34
45

46
50
54
58

71
74

83
92
93
97
102
106
134
152
157

158

167
171
174

175
186

City, State / Province
Chicago, IL

Monroe, OH
Bridgeview, IL
Chicago, IL

San Antonio, TX

Hamilton, ON, Canada
San Francisco, CA

Woodbridge, ON, Canada
Wentzville, MO

Oakland, CA
Floral Park, NY

Sacramento, CA
Oak Ridge, TN
Bridgeview, IL
Chicago, IL

Fort Smith, AR
Hixson, TN

Lwr Sackville, NS, Canada
St Louis, MO

Ottawa, ON, Canada

St Louis, MO

Livermore, CA

Altoona, IA

Anjou, QC, Canada
Martinez, CA

New York, NY

Philadelphia, PA

Allentown, PA
Youngstown, OH
Joliet, IL

Louisville, KY
Steubenville, OH

NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

The United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America

This report recognizes those members who have obtained 50 years of continuous membership between
April 2024 and June 2024.

Name(s)

William L. Evenson, Eli S. Galayda, Richard L. Oginski.

Paul L. Chumbley, William R. Frommer, Stephen W. Hoog, William D. Jolley.
John P. Czerwinski, Ricardo Jimenez, Kevin J. Pavlik, Elmer L. Woodfork.
John J. Laha, John Scaccia, Craig S. Zajac.

Bill A. Arnold Jr., Michael Breda, Arturo T. Gonzales, Clay C. Moore lII.,
Joseph H. Phillips.

Alfred Johnson, Patrick C. Wall.

Lawrence Andreatta, Keith A. Fitzpatrick, John J. Gallizioli, Tom Kennealy, Kirl
L. Mitchell, Lawrence R. Nibbi.

David Beck, Louis Bortolin, Robert Bowering, Peter Jiujas, Pietro Leonetti,
Guido Tessaro.

Alphonse Heppermann, Raymond C. Jacquin, John D. Martin, Richard W.
Schaefer.

Steven G. Holmquist, Dolores E. Sierra Jr..

Timothy B. Cotter, John N. Early, Robert A. Knorr, William E. Limperopulos,
Guido J. Nocelli, Herman Taylor .

Randall M. Baldwin, Braulio Estrada.
Larry R. Martin, Gary W. Perry, David L. Stapleton.
William J. Caprata, Peter N. Markovich, Herbert C. Oconnor.

Kenneth J. Bending, Giovanni Divita, Randy P. Gosell, Gary T. Hubbard, John
C. Schacht, Steven C. Siebels, Frederick F. Vasquez.

Martin D. Mankins.

William W. Coleman, Earl R. Dickerson, Danny R. Fletcher, Robert L. Harris
Jr..

Anthony M. Long.

Robert J. Karleskint, Keith C. Young.

Joao Barbosa, Claudio B. Cava, Francesco lenzi.

Robert L. Grotha, Ronald E. Parker, Lyndel R. Wornat.

Ronald D. Ciemny, David B. Ebert, Robert L. Jackson, Robert F. Yates.
Harry A. Hager.

Andre Lajoie.

Kenneth L. Gray, James D. Higgins, Kim L. Powers, Timothy P. Reinholdt.

Henry Black, Robert W. Hassler Jr., Albert A. Mattei, Cornelius Morrissey, Hok
M. Wong.

Jos F. Gregorio, Michael P. McGinley, George Orenshaw, Michael Schillinger,
Robert W. Yorks.

Paul Sznoluch.
L D. Maley, Larry G. Mellinger.

Dale W. Geiger, Dennis M. Gray, Timothy J. Hanley, John W. Phillips,
Leonard R. Rittof Jr., Richard A. Skinner.

Lester H. Garrett.
James D. Higgins.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

April 2024 through June 2024

Local
196
197

200
202
205
206

213
219
224
231
237
243
249
250
252
253

254

255

270
272

274
276
277
279
285
290

City, State / Province
Kent, WA
Upper Marlboro, MD

Columbus, OH
Grayling, Ml
Ashland, VA
Kent, WA

Monterey Park, CA
Wilmington, DE
Newburgh, IN
Pewaukee, WI

East Peoria, IL
Champaign, IL
Kingston, ON, Canada
Lakemoor, IL

Atlantic City, NJ
Edison, NJ

Edison, NJ

Hammonton, NJ

Springfield, IL
Chicago Heights, IL

Pittsburgh, PA
Cheektowaga, NY
Binghamton, NY
Rock Tavern, NY
North Canton, OH
Hauppauge, NY

Name(s)
Robert W. Acker, John E. Cantlon.
Wm M. Burroughs Jr., William L. Corcelius, Ronnie W. Cubbage, Michael V.

Delaquil, Jerry R. Foltz, Jerry W. Hicks, Michael J. Kling, Anthony O.
Marchanti, John R. Runyon, Ronald P. Stoner.

Richard A. Capuano, Harold F. Ferguson.

Arthur Lewandowski.

Thomas C. Edwards lll., Gary D. White.

Donovan A. Albrecht, Michael R. Amundson, Kenneth J. Bamford, Ronald J.
Bariel, Ralph L. Bjur, Jim M. Bourbonnie, Robert C. Bowell, Montgomery
Bowman, Mark W. Boyd, Ivan Branstrom, Roy B. Brown, Gary W. Bural, Willis
Carlsen, John D. Carson, Gary T. Cheledinas, Lin M. Chinn, Florio Collodi,
James O. Deaton, P M. Desranleau, Gordon C. Dunbar, Donald M. Durst,
Harry D. Evans, Jack G. Fish, Ronald C. Forest, Jack Gilchrist, John E.
Gordon, Vern W. Green, Mark V. Hadfield, Bruce W. Hair, Roger D. Harnden,
Ronald E. Hedman, Idris A. Hilde, Jurgen Hinze, Herbert Hjelm, Jerome B.
Homer, Paul L. Jellison, Richard H. Jellum, Kenneth D. Jensen, Keith P.
Klungness, S J. Kristjanson, Marvin E. Kuest, Charles E. Laney, James R.
Lansciardi, William R. Ledbetter, Ron |. Lewis, Eugene A. Martin, Charles L.
Moler, George M. Nygaard, Frank R. Oksnes, Geo H. Ongman, Norvald J.
Osnes, James A. Pearson, Leland A. Petersen, Norris W. Priggee, Robert W.
Regnier, Michael J. Ripley, Daniel W. Rosser, Lloyd R. Rullman, Glenn E.
Schmidt, Vincent F. Schuler, Jimmie R. Seiber, Lee R. Short, Ronald E.
Simonsen, Darold A. Simonson, Steven R. Simpson, George A. Sinclair, Jack
E. Soderstrom, Tod A. Stewart, Herbert C. Stoops, Dale E. Sweet, James L.
Tice, G. E. Tobiason, Arnold M. Wallace, Gary C. Ward, Chris M. Wilson,
Bruce Y. Young.

Roger L. Amick, Cris A. Westmoreland.

Robert J. Czerniak, William G. Hood, Roger L. Williams, Gerald F. Wilson.
Mark S. Aders, Byron L. King, Stanley D. Wheeler, Roy J. Zenthoefer.
John A. Brukbacher, David J. Daute.

David G. Reeise, Roy D. Smith.

Clark Markwell.

Melville Hunter, Robert J. Sizer.

James L. Alm, Leonard D. Santi, Bruce R. Vernooy.

James J. Brennan.

Gerald F. Benevento, Jose M. Deoliveira, Michael Frohlich, Steven J.
Gerbehy, Douglas J. Hall, Ted E. Hawken, Thomas F. Mulligan.

John Boardman, John J. Budai, Robert J. Carro, Kenneth Enderle, Dale C.
Gibson, Stephen Gundersen, James V. Kant, Jon B. Madsen, William C.
Poerner, Robert F. Switzer, Joseph A. Trentacosta, Frank L. Varela.

Douglas A. Ackroyd, Gerald D. Baranski, James J. Chiorazzo*, David W.
Dauvis, Ellwood O. Houseman, Donald P. McGuire, Steve R. Moraca*, George
Schmidbauer, Peter S. Sramowicz, John D. Williams* Jr..

Robert F. Rauzi.

William R. Bonow, Ralph Colmenares, Arthur R. Kingsley Jr., Stanley G.
Wallace.

Richard E. Flaus, John B. Thornbury.

Carl J. Aquilina.

Mark A. Duquette.

Epton A. Brown, John M. Cucurullo, Charles Zraly Jr..

Paul F. Jordan, James M. Otto, Blaine M. Steele, Reddrick D. Winn.
Paul W. Gebhardt.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

April 2024 through June 2024

Local City, State / Province

301

308
314
318
322

326
327

328
330
336

339
345
346
351
352
360

361 Hermantown, MN
397 Port Hope, ON, Canada

405
413

Indianapolis, IN

Cedar Rapids, 1A
Madison, WI
Pelham, AL
Saint Paul, MN

Yalesville, CT
Dorchester, MA

Cambridge, MA
Warwick, RI
Worcester, MA

Wilmington, MA
Memphis, TN
Weymouth, MA
Rossford, OH
Manchester, NH
Lacey, WA

San Jose, CA
South Bend, IN

Name(s)

Leonard L. Bennett, Larry J. Galyen, Elery Kirkman Jr., Michael L. Luedeman,
William A. Lyons, Jeffrey M. Richardson, Gregory L. Rullman.

John R. Salat.
Randall J. Breunig.
Perry G. Parmer Jr..

Steven E. Berg, Jerome R. Braun, Steve D. Eggers, Norbert H. Heimann,
Raymond A. Yerigan.

David N. Lemelin, Frank S. Longo.

Norbert J. Breton, Oscar L. Hancock, Martin J. Hickey, Kyrle J. Holland,
Michael Naughton.

Allan N. Hurst Jr., Petros Sofronas.
Charles A. Johnson, Donald T. Kurtz, Gregorio Nocon.

Michael T. Carroll, Darrell J. Griffin, Kevin D. Lavin, Jessie L. Monson Jr.,
Curtis H. Wuth.

Mark R. Allan, Roland A. Hamelin.
Dennis R. Jones.

John A. Arruda.

Ronald Krzyminski, Edward L. Radde.
Richard F. Heon.

John R. Absten Jr., Richard D. Ames, John C. Andreassen, Leslie Armstrong,
Steven E. Aune, Darhl F. Avery, Thomas Babic, James A. Baginski, Roger E.
Baker, Guy M. Ball, Sidney Bates, Donald C. Bell, Emil E. Berg, Thomas P.
Bergman, S D. Birkedahl, Greg A. Black, Wallace A. Block, Eivind Bray, Robt
Brewer, Donald E. Brown, Orian M. Buchholz, Mervin L. Buffington, Keith R.
Bugh, Charles R. Byassee, Laudente B. Cantu Jr., Homer L. Capps, Clifford
D. Carson, Jayce L. Cox, Robert B. Craig, William L. Crelling, Gerald H.
Cunningham, Thomas J. Davidson, Robert M. Davis, Karl H. Dehm Jr., Jerry
E. Denn, Brian S. Dow, Donald O. Edwards, Dale L. Erickson, Arnold L. Fay,
Thomas L. Fithen, Ronald L. Franzen, Floyd L. Fuller, Robert M. Geving,
Michael J. Gilligan, Nils R. Gimse, George R. Gius, David D. Godfrey, Loren
Gregory, Edgar N. Griffin, Martti Halinen, Walter L. Hall, Roger E. Hanson,
Bruce A. Harker, Charles E. Harkins, Alvin T. Harris, Richard L. Hart, Leo L.
Heger, Ronald C. Huston, William W. Isaacs, Vern L. Jagow, Ray Johnston,
Tyson H. Jones, Alvin H. Jorgenson, Tadashi Kajimura, Michael T. Kelly,
Ronald J. Kloempken, Steven R. Lantz, John E. Levang, Melvin J. Lewis,
Richard L. Lightburn, Edward H. Lincoln, Robert R. Lincoln, Rodney C.
Luchsinger, Howard H. Malloy, Andrew T. Manos, Ronald J. Marshall, Gerald
F. Marvin, David Mcallister, James D. McKinlay, James H. McMullen, Burgon
D. Mesler Jr., James P. Michelson, P R. Milholland, Edward J. Miller, Jack W.
Morris, Richard D. Mosey, Allan R. Newby, Elvin O. Olsen, Alvin D. Olson,
Robert D. Olson, Albert L. Pfaff, James M. Picking, Ruel J. Pierce, Jess J.
Poland Jr., John A. Possin, Michael Potts, Donald G. Powers, Steven C.
Reese, Roy S. Rossow, Donald J. Salley, A J. Shoemaker, Robert A. Sifford,
Harold N. Signett, Russ R. Simmelink, Donald K. Sims, David H. Smith,
Fredrick W. Smith, Ernest M. Soholt, Raymond E. Soholt, Michael J. Soulier,
George N. Stebbins, Robert F. Streleski, Allen E. Strom, Galen W. Sutton,
Thomas G. Swettenam, Lloyd C. Torgerson, Michael E. Walkley, Johannes
Walls, Arthur Warren Jr., Edward Watterson, Eldon J. Weber, Allen L. White,
Ronald F. Wines, R A. Witteman, Robert A. Wolfe Jr., Doug L. Yerbich,
Micheal J. Yonich, Joseph C. Zinski.

Lonny A. Lundberg.
Gordon R. Holtby, Peter A. Peltenburg.
Anthony E. Garibay, Douglas L. Grant.
William D. DeNeve.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

April 2024 through June 2024

Local

420
425
429
432
435

436
439

443
503
505
541
548
551
555
562
579
605
606
619
661
662

664
675
678
687

701
706
713
714
715
721
745

746
751
785
790
792
801
805
909

City, State / Province

Sheakleyville, PA
Burlington, WA
Arlington, TX
Pittsburgh, PA
Cleveland, OH

Bridgeport, WV
Charleston, WV

Parkersburg, WV
Oregon City, OR
Aptos, CA
Eugene, OR

St. Paul, MN
Pasadena, TX
Denver, CO
Long Beach, CA
Paradise, NL, Canada
Marina, CA
Virginia, MN

San Diego, CA
Sylmar, CA
Freeburg, IL

Wood River, IL
Woodbridge, ON, Canada
Dubuque, 1A

Warren, Ml

Fresno, CA
Saginaw, Ml
Hayward, CA
Buena Park, CA
Cranford, NJ
Whittier, CA
Honolulu, HI

Honolulu, HI

Santa Rosa, CA
Cambridge, ON, Canada
Rock Falls, IL

Rockford, IL

West Jordan, UT
Camairillo, CA

Ontario, CA

Name(s)

Anthony Dedad, Keith A. Goblinger.
Stuart D. Covert, Richard E. Keith.
Steve D. Pundt.

John A. Kutsch, Ronald J. Palmieri.

Raymond A. Bennett, James R. Fitzgerald, John Gruden, Arthur F. Schroeder,
Dennis W. Williams, Thos F. Wojciechowski.

Earl G. Roach.

Jerry L. Burroughs, John D. Kincaid, Jerry G. Pack, Ronald T. Ratliff, Larry L.
Willcoxen.

Charles R. DiPietro.

Richard L. Steelman.

Les R. Muttersbach.

Marvin J. Aljets, Wayne A. Dacar.

Jack L. Bieber, James W. Ohman, Thomas St. George.
Gary L. Cotton, Benito Y. Garza, William E. Oja.

Gail R. Dins.

Patrick M. McGinn, Alejandro N. Torres.

Edward Adams, Alvin T. Blanchard, Roland Coish, Thomas R. Parsons.
Charles T. Barry.

Jon R. Gustafson, Anthony R. Hakala.

Patrick J. Deuth, David P. Lampe, Meredith O. McKittrick.
Harold Whitfield Jr..

David G. Beckmann, Benjamin L. Behrens, Gary S. Dulle, Gerald D. Jenkins,
Michael E. Ogden, Dale R. Schubert.

Theodore C. Kuethe.
Camillo Lazzaro.
Charles A. Kirk.

Larry Craddock, John C. Crisman, Jonathan C. Csont, James M. Goers,
Wilfred P. Nickerson, Edward J. Stanczak.

Charlie E. Scheppner.

Leo D. Gerding, Frank A. Jobe, William L. Rappuhn.
Sal A. Martinez, Charles R. Riggs, Stephen L. Trant.
James P. Gravitt.

William J. Dyer.

Miguel Garibay.

Curtis K. Akiona, Rodrigo Cabana, Julio C. Carino Jr., Terry K. Chinen, David
A. Fukushima, Glen Galam, Richard Palmeira, Leroy R. Pimentel, Richard B.
Sabino, Louis C. Silva, Orlando Tabon, Terrance Takahashi, Glenn M. Tone,
Nathan Y. Wong.

Sulficio B. Gaspar, Aaron R. Henderson, Minoru Kuboyama, Arnold Ramos.
Thomas A. Diaz, Michael P. Furtado, Benedict J. Perreira.

Henry Nieuwenhoff, Bruce Wiltse.

Gary L. Schrader.

William L. Long, William D. Troy.

Shirley R. Larsen.

Douglas J. McCarron, Robert E. Scott.

Richard A. Fundum, Paul M. Gustason.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

April 2024 through June 2024

Local
926
930
945
951
955
971

1000
1004
1007
1016
1027
1056
1076
1090
1102

1109
1121
1127
1146
1163
1209
1243
1244
1256
1263
1266

1281
1310
1319
1325

1348
1410
1421
1443
1460
1510
1529
1554
1556
1588

1592
1596

City, State / Province
Brooklyn, NY

Saint Augusta, MN
Jefferson City, MO
Riverside, CA
Kaukauna, WI

Reno, NV

Tampa, FL

Lansing, Ml

St. Catharines, ON, Canada

Muncie, IN

Lisle, IL
Kaukauna, WI
Greenwood, IN
North Canton, OH
Warren, Ml

Visalia, CA

Boston, MA

Kansas City, MO
Green Bay, WI
Syracuse, NY
Florence, AL
Fairbanks, AK
Windsor, ON, Canada
Sarnia, ON, Canada
Kennesaw, GA
Austin, TX

Anchorage, AK

St Louis, MO
Albuquerque, NM
Edmonton, AB, Canada

Virginia, MN

Kingston, ON, Canada
Arlington, TX
Winnipeg, MB, Canada
Edmonton, AB, Canada
Escanaba, Ml

Kansas City, MO

La Vergne, TN

New York, NY

Sydney, NS, Canada

Sarnia, ON, Canada
St Louis, MO

Name(s)

George Swapp.

Thomas L. Eveslage, David J. Mehr.

Patrick B. Foster, Danny M. Hyde.

Joseph Foley, James K. Wilkin.

Peter J. Blackhall, Randy D. Merholtz.

James E. Orrick, Ronald L. Parks.

Robert S. Brack.

Michael J. Bristoll.

Garry J. Hopson, Gary M. Stevens.

William E. Rhodes.

Konrad Blocher, Roger A. Diluigi.

Patrick G. Murphy, Randall N. Stelter, Thomas J. Teff.
Danny R. Cope, William C. Goetz, George E. Howard.
Darvin L. Marshall, John M. Stephens, Gary L. Wagner, Harold L. Whitis.

Sundiata Abdul-Mateen, Norman E. Flanery, Donald J. Koontz Jr., Larry W.
Read, Anthony T. Rizzi, Anthony R. Robinson, Gregory G. Skurya, Kim J.
Talsma, Robert J. Teunessen.

Roland J. Gelsi.

Anthony J. Graziano, Carl D. McLevy.

James R. Beebe, Frank Whiters.

Gerald H. Jeanquart.

Rosario J. Malambri.

Garland D. Collier, Rufus L. Kelley.

Michael W. Chace, Steven Kreinheder, Richard S. Tilly.
Douglas Lather.

James Hayward, Norman Larocque, Waldemar Rozek.
Dennis E. Fuerstenau, Phillip W. Howell.

Ronald L. Angell, Willard H. Fields, Ronald W. Grady, Paul J. Jergins, Billie E.
Rice, George M. Rohrer, Elmer L. Walton.

Larry P. Farrell, Edward J. Hornstra Jr., Craig H. Stewart.
Steven H. Fuller.
Dennis E. Selvage, Dennie D. Stahle, Steve R. Wright.

Ignazio Borrelli, Ewald Hert, Richard E. Miller, Frederick Skanes, Ernst E.
Wolf.

Larry J. Rukavina.

Joseph Buggy, Donald G. Morey, Steven Tyler.

Richard A. Benton.

Lloyd W. Froment.

Thomas G. Quigley, Ronald W. Sparrowhawk.

Thomas W. Limberger.

Warren L. Gray, Kenneth L. Long, John R. Wright, Casimer J. Zybko.
David W. Park.

Victorio Cernadas, Wilbert W. Girard, John J. Grennan, Robert Staria Jr..

Wallace B. Boutilier, Arthur J. Campbell, Charles M. Campbell, Gilbert
Stubbert, Brian H. Wadden.

Paul F. FitzGerald.
David R. Nieweg, Dale F. Owens, Mary L. Rider.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

April 2024 through June 2024

Local
1598
1607
1669
1693
1770

1789
1809
1839
1846
1889

1912
1977
2103
2158

2168
2222
2232
2236
2287
2309

2337
2404
2486
2501
2790
2949
9144

City, State / Province
Victoria, BC, Canada
Whittier, CA

Thunder Bay, ON, Canada

Lisle, IL
Cape Girardeau, MO

South Lake Tahoe, CA
Oakland Park, FL
Saint Louis, MO
Metairie, LA

Lisle, IL

Phoenix, AZ

Las Vegas, NV
Calgary, AB, Canada
East Moline, IL

Boston, MA

Kincardine, ON, Canada
Pasadena, TX

Oakland, CA

Staten Island, NY
Toronto, ON, Canada

Pewaukee, WI
Delta, BC, Canada
Azilda, ON, Canada
Louisville, KY
Woodhaven, NY
Roseburg, OR

San Jose, CA

Name(s)

Lee Whitmore.

Mickey D. Farrar, Steven P. Merry, Thomas E. Quine.
Douglas N. Smith.

Cary P. Ryan.

Clarence R. Austin, Coleman E. Berry, Robert D. Bolen, Fred P. Cremer,
Robert L. Davis, V R. Delbruegge, Alvin C. Donze Jr., Clayton A. Farrow Jr.,
Clarence O. Garrison, Bruce E. Gilliland, Monte A. Gillmann, Kenneth D.
Godier, Larry R. Grass, Norman L. Hayden, Charles A. Herzog Sr., Paul L.
Herzog, John E. Hunt, Stephen G. Jamirson, William A. Jeude, Jonas W.
Jokerst, James A. Lee, David L. Mosier, Lee I. Nations, Michael J. Ogilvie,
Larry E. Payne, Charles R. Polette, Lloyd W. Reese, Gary L. Reifsteck, Melvin
C. Roth, Gregory S. Sansegraw, Melvin A. Schwartz, Everett N. Sikes, William
V. Sikes, Lynwood D. Sparks, Francis C. Spraul, Richard A. Vogt, Dennis
Williamson, James R. Williamson, Alan F. Zerwig, Albert J. Zoellner.

John F. Lucky.

Terry A. Gardner, Marius Roure.

Danny E. Lamb, Mark A. Page, Luther D. Sooter.
Andrew Coston, Stevie L. Dinino, Jr., Adron Jackson.

Lawrence W. Buchanan, Raymond F. Deeringer, Douglas W. Horton, James
A. Jacobsen, Jose L. Naranjo, William L. Townsend, Alan E. Wasielewski,
Richard H. Wiese.

Royce T. Vansanford.
Jerry H. Alexander.
Cecil Thorne.

Daniel F. Bark, Stephen F. Cenkar, June Miller, David W. Smith, Dean A.
Soldati, Fred E. Thruman.

Paul R. McCormack.

James F. Nuhn.

Donald H. Cupples.

Robert A. Shatsky.

Gedalahu Paier, Kenneth L. Wong.

Ed G. Crayston, Donald McFarlane, Clive Mills, Graham J. Parks, Kenneth J.
Sarich, Robert Walker.

John D. Kutka, Roland J. Miller.

Ken K. Hasebe.

Sakari M. Kerola, Roger A. Lajeunesse.

Daniel L. Forbis.

Edward J. Kuks.

William J. Brown, John R. Parker, Steven L. Smith, Harold R. Stanton.
Ronald G. Gilmore.
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